

[In chambers]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No. 301/1994 and 45/1996
& AS No. 61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 17.10.2006)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit with proof of service on respondent Nos. 2 to
9 be filed within three weeks failing which the Special
Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 2 to 9
without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Leave