

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No. 301/1994
45/1996 & AS No. 61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

and AS No.

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.07.01.2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 27.01.2009, he has filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 which has been wrongly described as respondent No.2 in the said Office Report. The Registry is directed to submit a fresh Office Report stating therein whether the statement made by the learned counsel is correct or not within three weeks from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master