

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for orders)

Date: 06/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 22.4.2009.  
Let notice be issued on the application for bringing on  
record LRs. of deceased respondent no.4 and on the application for  
condonation of delay in filing the said substitution application. Rest  
part of the office report shall be placed after service is effected on  
the aforesaid applications.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master