

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No.301/1994,AS No.45/1996,AS No.61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.2 is dead and her legal representatives are already on record.

Let the petitioner to file an appropriate application within four weeks, failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed.

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, the SLPs which have been dismissed against Respondent Nos. 8 and 9, are restored.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER