

À

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No.301/1994, AS No.45/1996 and AS No.61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv. for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as a matter of fact respondent No. 4 had expired on April 17, 2008 and not respondent No. 2. He prays for time to move the Chamber Judge for correction of the order dated January 13, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

|