

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No.301/1994,AS No.45/1996, AS No.61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 4 is allowed.

Insofar as respondent no. 2 is concerned, counsel for the petitioner seeks time to effect service on respondent no. 2.

List after six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.