

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23533-23535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in AS No.301/1994,AS
No.45/1996,AS No.61/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting time to take steps to serve the notice upon
the second respondent, steps are not taken by the petitioners.
Learned counsel for the petitioner is not diligent in prosecuting
the case.

The petition against the second respondent is dismissed.

Post the matter before an appropriate Bench for further
orders.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[SSR Krishna]
Assistant Registrar