

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
2004

No(s). 23533-23535/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2004 in
AS No. 301/1994, AS No. 45/1996 and AS No. 61/1996 passed by the High
Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that
an opportunity may be given to the parties to
explore the possibility of settlement through the
process of mediation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.08.27

18:30:52 IST

Reason:

We, accordingly, refer the matter to the
Kerala High Court Mediation Centre.

-2-

The parties shall appear before the
Coordinator, Mediation Centre on October 14, 2014 at
11 a.m.

The Coordinator, Kerala High Court Mediation
Centre shall submit the report within two months of
the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master