

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23533-23535/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2004  
in AS No. 301/1994 in AS No. 45/1996, in AS No. 61/1996 passed by  
the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that Respondent No. 1A has passed away.  
Matters are adjourned for taking appropriate steps in this  
regard.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER