

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23533-23535/2004

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the demise of Respondent No. 1A, the application for substitution is already on record. However, the office report suggests that the appropriate application for setting aside abatement is yet to be filed. Two weeks time is granted to file the same.

List again on 17.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar