

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-18/2015, I.A. 19-21/2015, I.A. 22-24/2015 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23533-23535/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2004  
in AS No. 301/1994,16/09/2004 in AS No. 45/1996,16/09/2004 in AS  
No. 61/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 20/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to removed  
the defects.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master