

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23533-23535/2004

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prithu Garg, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.P.Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of serving chamber summons on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1(a) has not been filed. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 12.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar