

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23533-23535/2004

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the legal representative Nos. 1b and 1c in
terms of Government O.M. No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011
within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh
address of legal representative No.1d within four weeks
time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 11.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar