

8TEM NO.7

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23533-23535/2004
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2004
in AS No. 301/1994 16/09/2004 in AS No. 45/1996 16/09/2004 in AS
No. 61/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)
RAGHAVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

For Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, delay in filing fresh addresses of unserved
proposed Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No.1(a) is
condoned.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner
to take fresh steps for effecting the service of notice upon the
unserved proposed Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent
No.1(a).

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master