

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23533-23535/2004

RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPUKUTTAN @ KUNHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tishampati Sen, Adv.
Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of the unserved proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1a in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.12.8.2016.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar